Letter Number	128/SMU-DIR/XI/2023					
Issuer Name	PT Superkrane Mitra Utama Tbk					
Issuer Code	SKRN					
Attachment	0					
Subject	Schedule of Interim Cash Dividend					

The Company reports the following:

#### Interim Cash Dividend

The Issuer had declared/submitted a plan for the distribution of interim dividends for the fiscal year 2023 in accordance with the Board of Directors' decision approved by the Board of Commissioners on the date 13 November 2023 with details of the Interim Dividend to be paid as follows:

### Total value of dividend have been Determined

Total Value of Dividend	IDR	42.707.998.956
Other securities in the form of equity that are convertible into shares	Tidak	

Dividend per share (if the receiving number of shares has been	IDR	6
determined)		

#### Dividend distribution schedule:

Dividend cum	date in F	Regular Mark	et and Neg	otiation Market

Divid	end ex	date	in Re	egular	Marl	ket and	Nego	tiation	Market	24	Novem	ber 2023

1 Exchange Days after Dividend Cum in Regular and Negotiation Market

Dividend cum date in Cash Market 27 November 2023

Exchange Days same as recording date (DPS)

Dividend ex date in Cash Market 28 November 2023

1 Exchange Days after Dividend Cum in Cash Market

Date on which List of Shareholders (DPS) are entitled to cash

dividends

27 November 2023 Time 16:15

Soonest 16 Exchange Days after Announcement

Dividend payment date 06 December 2023

At the Latest 10 Exchange Days after recording date.

The underlying financial data as of 30 September 2023 for the distribution of dividends are as follows:

Net profit attributable to parent entity IDR 174.665.887.788

Unrestricted retained earnings IDR 509.243.267.495

Total equity IDR 995.994.775.713

Thus to be informed accordingly.

Respectfully,

PT Superkrane Mitra Utama Tbk

# Eddy Gunawin

# Corporate Secretary

### PT Superkrane Mitra Utama Tbk

Jl. Raya Cakung Cilincing No. 9B, Jakarta Utara 14130 Indonesia

Phone: (021) 441 3455 , Fax: (021) 441 8290 , www.superkrane.com

Sender Name	Eddy Gunawin			
Function	Corporate Secretary			
Date and Time	15-11-2023 10:48			

This is an official document of PT Superkrane Mitra Utama Tbk that does not require a signature as it was generated electronically by the electronic reporting system. PT Superkrane Mitra Utama Tbk is fully responsible for the information contained within this document.